LI7000180	422	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600347388766	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	000047000700	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	07/61/20 01010 4002 ★•25.00	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2020 E	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only	AUG 14 2020 S. YOUNG	

e i

HAND ARENDALL HARRISON SALE LLC

304 MAGNOLIA AVENUE PANAMA CITY, FLORIDA 32401 (850) 769-3434
Facsimile: (850) 769-6121

June 29, 2020

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: 30A Lifestyle Living I, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for the abovereferenced LLC for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to our office. If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Amy Meyer, Paralegal

/am

Enclosures: As stated.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 30A LIFESTYLE LIVING I, LLC A Florida Limited Liability Company

Under F.S. § 605.0202, this limited liability company submits the following to amend its Articles of Organization:

1. The present name of the company is 30A LIFESTYLE LIVING I, LLC.

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on August 23, 2017 and assigned document number L17000180422.

3. The following amendments to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the limited liability company:

- A. The new name of the limited liability company is 30A LIFESTYLE LIVING, LLC.
- B. The name and address of the new registered agent is Kevin D. Obos, Esq., 304 Magnolia Avenue, Panama City, FL 32401.

New Registered Agent's Signature:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered opent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Kevin D. Obos

1 I ſ R ç າວ ບ

C. The Authorized Persons authorized to manage the company are amended as follows:

MGR = Manager AMBR - Authorized Member

Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Type of</u> <u>Action</u>
AMBR	Monique Flores	P.O. Box 682241 Franklin, TN 37068	Remove
AMBR	Gerald W. Brase	2755 Americus Dr. Thompsons Station, TN 3717	Remove 78
MGR	Monique Flores as Trustee of the Mia Family Living Trust	P.O. Box 682241 Franklin, TN 37068	Add
MGR	Gerald W. Brase as Trustee of the Brase Revocable Trust	2755 Americus Dr. Thompsons Station, TN 371	Add 78

4. This document shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

DATED this 25th day of June____. 2020. 40 there Monique Flores, Authorized Member

Gerald W. Brase, Authorized Member